Daniel F. Brothers Matthew S. Ak
Principal Athletic Director
675 Gulf Breeze Plwy (850) 916-4106

Gulf Breeze, FL 32564 Fax: {850) 916-4109

2018-2019 Boys Basketball Schedule

Date Opponent Site 9h JV  Varsity
Now. 23 (Fri) Preseason vs Milton @ Pace Away 6:30
Nov. 24 (Sat) Preseason vs West Florida Baptist @ Pace Away 5:00
Nov. 27 (T) Washington Away 4:30  6:00 7:30
Nov. 3¢ (Fri) Mosley Home 5:30  7:00
Dec. 4 (Tues) Pensacola Christian Academy Home 5:36  7:00
Dec. 6 (Thurs Pace Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Dec. 7 (Fri) Niceville** Away 4:00 5:30 7:00
Dec. 10 (M) Foley Home 7:30
Dec. 11 (Tues) Catholic Away 5:00 7:45
Dec. 13 (Thurs) Navarre Home 5:30

Dec. 14 (Fri) Navarre** Away 4:30 7:30
Dec. 20 (Thurs) Tate** Home 2:30 4:30 7:30
Deec. 27 -29 In the Game Tournament Home TBA
Jan. 16 (Thurs) Navarre Away 5:30

Jan, 11 (Fri) Navarre** Home 4:30 7:30
Jan. 12 (Sat) Milton Home 3:00 4:30 6:00
Jan. 14 (M) Washington Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Jan. 15 (Tues) Tate** Away 4:30  7:30
Jan. 16 (Wed) Fort Walton Beach . Away 6:30

Jan. 21 (Mon) Foley Away 1:00 4:00
Jan. 22 (Tues) Niceville** Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Jan. 25 (Fri) Milton Away 4:30  6:00 7:30
Jan. 28 (M) Pensacola Christian Academy Away 4:00 5:15
Jan. 31 (Thurs) Escambia Home 4:30 6:00 7:30
Feb. 1 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 5:00 745
Feb. 4 (Mon) Mosley Away 5:36 7:00
Feb. 7 (Thurs) Pace Away 4:30  6:0¢  7:30
Feb. 12 (Tues) District 1-8A Semi-Final Games Niceville 6:00 7:30
Feb. 15 (Fri) District 1-8A Final Niceville 7:00

Feb. 21 (Thurs) Region [-8A Quarter-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 26 (Tues) Region [-8A Semi-Final Games TBD TBD
Mar. 1 (Fri) Region 1-8A Finals TBD TBD
Mar. 4-9 (Tues-Sat) State 8A Semi-Finals/ Finals Lakeland, FL TBD

** District

Game

Bold  type—~ HOME Game

AFreshman Saturday League
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etball Scedule

Date Opponent Site JV  Varsity
Nov. 15 (Thurs) Pensacola Catholic Preseason Home 6:00
Nov. 27 (T) Pace Home 5:30  7:00
Nov. 29 (Thurs}) Niceville** Away 5:30  7:00
Dee. 3 (M) Crestview Home 5:00  6:30
Dec. 5 (W) Milton Away 5:30  7:00
Dec. 7 (Fri) Escambia Home 4:30  6:00
Dec. 10 (M) Foley Home 4:30  6:00
Dec. 11 (Tues) Catholic Away 4:00 6:15
Dec. 13 (Thurs) Navarre Home 7:00

Dec. 14 (Fri) Navarre™* Away 6:00
Dec. 20 (Thurs) Tate** Home 3:30  6:00
Dec. 27 - 29 In the Game Tournament Home TBA
Jan. 8 (Tues) Niceville** Home 5:30 7:00
Jan. 10 (Thurs) Navarre Away 7:00
Jan. 11 (Fri) Navarre** Home 6:00
Jan. 14 (M) Central Away 5:00 6:30
Jan. 15 (Tues) Tate** Away 6:00
Jan, 17 (Thurs) Pace Away 5:30  7.00
Jan. 21 (Mon) Foley Away 2:30
Jan. 24 (Thurs) Central Home 5:00 6:30
Jan, 25 (Fri) Escambia Away 4:30  6:00
Jan. 28 (M) Milton Home 5:30 7:00
Jan. 29 (Tues) Crestview Away 5:00  6:30
Feb. 1 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic Home 4:00 _ 6:15
Feb. 5 (Tues) District 1-8A Semi-Final Games Gulf Breeze 6:00 7:30
Feb. 8 (¥ri) District 1-8A Final Gulf Breeze 7:00

Feb. 14 (Thurs) Region 1-8A Quarter-Final Games 'TBD TBD
Feb. 19 (Tues) Region 1-8A Semi-Final Games TBD TBD
Feb. 22 (Fri} Region 1-8A Finals TBD TBD
Feb 25- Mar. 2 State 8A Semi-Finals/ Finals Lakeland, FL TBD
** District Game Bold  type— HOME Game

Head Coach: Christy Gray
Assistant Coaches: Tyger Paris & Marcus Royal

10-22-18
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2018-19 Boys Freshmen Soccer Schedule

Date Opponent Site Time
Nov 12 (Mon) West Florida Tech High ** Home 6:00 pm
Nov 16 (Fri) Fort Walton Beach ** Home 6:00 pm
Nov 27 (Tues) Washington High Away 6:00 pm
Nov 29 (Thurs) Pensacola High ** 7 Away 6:00 pm
Dec 4 (Tues) Escambia High Away 6:00 pm
Dec 5 (Wed) Choctawhatchee High ** Away 5:00 pm
Dec 7-8 (Fri-Sat) Navarre High JV Tournament Navarte TBD
Dec 14 (Fri) West Florida Tech High ** Away 5:00 pm
Jan 4 (Fri) Escambia High Home 6:00 pm
Jan 9 (Wed) Pensacola High ** Home 6:00 pm
Jan 15 (Tues) Choctawhatchee High *# Home 6:00 pm
** District Game Bold type - HOME Game

Varsity Coach: Austin King Trainer: Remington Gant

JV/Freshmen Coaches: Nate Kramer, Miguel Flores, Nik Hoskins Managers:

\ !
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2018-2019 Boys Soccer Schedule

Date Opponent Site JV / Varsity
Nov 6 (Tues) Crestview High # Twin Qaks 5:00 pm

Nov 8 (Thurs) Niceville High # Twin Qaks 7:00 pm

Nov 13 (Tues) Pensacola High ** Home 5:30 7:30 pm
Nov 14 (Wed) Pine Forest High ** Home 7:00 pm
Nov 15 (Thurs) West Florida Tech High ** Away 5:30 / 7:30 pm

Nov 20 (Tues) Niceville High Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Nov 27 (Tues) Fort Walton Beach High ** Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Nov 28 (Wed) Resurrection Catholic (MS) Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Dec 3 (Mon) Niceville High Away 5:00 / 7:00 pm

Dee 5 (Wed) Mosley High Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Dec 6 (Thurs) Pine Forest High ** Away 5:00 pm

Dec 7-8 (Fri-Sat) Navarre High JV Tournament Navarre TBD

Dec 10 (Mon) Choctawhatchee High ** Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Dec 12 (Wed) Arnold High Away 5:00 / 7:00 pm

Dee 14 (Fri) Clinton (MS) Home 7:00 pm
Dec 15 (Sat) Oxford Home 11:00 am

Dec 17 (Mon) Navarre High Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Jan 4 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic High Away 5:00 / 7:00 pm

Jan 8 (Tues) Choctawhatchee High ** Away 5:00 / 7:00 pm

Jan 10 (Thurs) South Walton High Away 7:00 pm

Jan 11 (Fri) West Florida Tech High ** Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Jan 14 (Mon) Pensacola High ** Away 5:00 / 7:00 pm

Jan 16 (Wed) Fort Walton Beach High ** Away 5:00 / 7:00 pm

Jan 18 (Fri) Pensacola Catholic High Home 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Jan 21 (Mon) Navarre High Away 5:30 / 7:30 pm
Jan 24 (Thurs) Washington High Away 5:00 / 7.00 pm
Jan 29 (Tues) District 1-3A Quarterfinal GBHS TBD

Jan 30 (Wed) District 1-3A Semifinal GBHS TBD

Feb 1 (Fri) District 1-3A Final GBHS 6:00

Feb 6 (Wed) Region 1-3A Quarterfinal TBD 7:00

Feb 9 (Sat) Region [-3A Semifinal TBD 7:00

Feb 13 (Wed) Region I-3A Final TBD 7:00

Feb 20-23 (Wed-Sat) State 3A Final Four TBD TBD

** District Game
# Preseason Games

Varsity Coach: Austin King

JV Coaches: Nate Kramer, Miguel Flores, Nik Hoskins

Bold type - HOME Game

A4 Senior Night

Trainer: Remington Gant

Managers:

BT
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Date Opponent Site JV  Varsity
Nov 7 (Wed) Preseason NYSA TBD
Nov 10 (Sat) Preseason NYSA TBD
Nov 12 (Mon) Pace Away 5:30  7:30PM
Nov 14 (Wed) Pine Forest** Home 5:00PM
Nov 19 (Mon) J.M. Tate Home 5:30 7:30PM
Nov 27 (Tues) West Florida Tech** Away 5:00 7:00PM
Nov 29 (Thurs) Pensacola** Home 5:30 7:30PM
Nov 30 (Fri) Choctawhatchee** Away 5:00 7:00PM
Dec 5 (Wed) Mosley Away 5:00 7:00PM
Dec 6 (Thurs) Pine Forest** Away 7:00PM
Dec 7 (Eri) Fort Walton Beach** Home 6:30PM
Dec 7-8 (Fri-Sat) Navarre JV Tournament Away TBD

Dec 11 (Tues) Navarre Home 5:30 7:30PM
Dec 14 (Fl‘i) Clinton (MS) GBHS Tournament [Home 5:00PM
Dec 15 (Sat) Oxford (MS) GBHS Tournament Home 9:00AM
Dec 20 (Thurs) Milton Away 6:00PM
Jan 4 (Fri) Pensacola™* Away 5:00 7:00PM
Jan 8 (Tues) West Florida Tech** Home 5:30 7:30PM
Jan 10 (Thuars) Niceville Home 3:30 7:30PM
Jan 11 (Fr1) Fort Walton Beach** Away 5:00 7:00PM
Jan 14 (Mon) Choctawhatchee** Home 5:30 7:30PM
Jan 15 (Tues) Navarre Away 5:30  7:30PM
Jan 19 (Sat) Arnold Away 12:00 2:00PM
Jan 21 (Mon) Pace Home 5:30 7:30PM
Jan 22 (Tues) I.M. Tate Away 5:00 7:00PM
Jan 29 (Tues) District 1-3A Quarter Final Choctawhatchee TBD
Jan 30 (Wed) District 1-3A Semifinal Choctawhatchee TBD
Feb 1 (Fri) District 1-3A Final Choctawhatchee 6:00PM
Feb 5 (Tues) Region 1-3A Quarterfinal TBD TBD
Feb 8 (Fri) Region 1-3A Semifinal TBD TBD
Feb 12 (Tues) Region 1-3A Final TBD TBD
Feb 20-23 (Wed-Sat) FHSAA Final Four City of Deland TBD

Coaches: Ryan Williams, Bianca Foley, Albert Gatica, Kristen Barona

**District Game Bold type- HOME Game
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Date Opponent Site Weigh-In Start

Dec. 7-8 (Fri/Sat) Fultondale (AL) Tournament Away TBD TBD

Dec. 11 (Tues) JV Crestview Away 5:00PM 6:00PM
Dec. 15 (Sat) Gulf Breeze Duals HOME 9:00AM 10:30AM
Dec. 21-22 (Fri/Sat) Beast of the Beach Away TBD TBD

Dec. 28-29 (Fri/Sat) Wetumpka/Spanish Fort (AL) Away TBD TBD

Jan. 4-5 (Fri/Sat) North Bay Haven Tournament Away TBD TBD

Jan. 9 (Wed) District Team Duals @ Pace Away TBD TBD

Jan, 11-12 (Fri/Sat) Panhandle Championships Away TBD TBD

Jan. 17 (Thurs) Regional Team Duals @ TBD TBD TBD TBD

Jan. 18-19 (Fri/Sat)  Gator Brawl @ Wewahitchka Away 12PM/9AM  TBD

Jan, 23 (Wed) Spanish Fort(AL) HOME 5:00PM 6:00PM
Jan. 29 (Tues) Crestview (Senior Night) HOME 5:00PM 6:00PM
Feb. 1-2 (Fri/Sat) QGulf Shores (AL) Duals Away 8:00AM 10:00AM
Feb. 11 (Mon) JV Districts @ Pace Away TBD

Feb. 23 (Sat} 2A District 1 Tournament @ FWB  Away 8:00AM 10:00AM
March 1-2 (Fri/Sat) 2A Region 1 Tournament @ Chiles Away 10/8AM 12PM/10AM
March 8-9 (Fri/Sat) 2A FHSAA Championship @ Silver Lake 8AM/8AM  10/9:30AM

Head Coach: Dave Daily
Assistant Coach: Austin Elliot
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2018-2019 L.ady Dolphins Weightlifting Schedule

Date Opponent

Nov. 5 (Mon) Washington

Nov. 14 (Wed) Milton

Dec. 5 (Wed) Escambia

Dec. 12 (Wed) Pine Forest

Jan, 9 (Wed) Pensacola & West Florida

Jan. 18 (Wed) 1A District 1 (Baker High)

Jan. () 1A Region 1(TBA)

Feb. 9 (Sat) FHSAA 1A State Championship

Head Coach: Mike Spencer
Assistant Coach: Bobby Clayton

Site Weigh-Ins  Start
Away 4:00PM
Home 4:00PM
Home 4:00PM
Away 3:45PM
Home 4:00PM
Away 8:30AM 1:00PM
Away 8:30AM 12:00PM
Arnold HS TBA TBA



